
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1665
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
HOSPITALS UNDER R.S.B.Y.
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of hospitals/dispensaries covered/empanelled under Rashtriya Swasthaya Bima Yojana (RSBY) in the country,State-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to cover high grade hospitals under the RSBY to improve the quality of the medical services;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the number of hospitals proposed to be expanded under RSBY during the remaining year of Eleventh Five Year Plan period?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a): A statement showing State-wise number of hospitals empanelled under Rashtriya Swasthya Bima Yojana (RSBY) is annexed.

(b): to (d): The hospitals are empanelled by the concerned insurance company. There is no restriction on empanelment of high grade hospitals subject to the condition that the hospital agrees to the rates fixed by the State Government for medical/surgical procedures.
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